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THE KINNE TRIO 
 

Marguerite Richardson, violin | Shannon Lockwood, violoncello 
Scott Watkins, piano 

   
   

Jacksonville University, Terry Concert Hall 
Tuesday, October 29, 2024, 7:30pm 

   
   
   
   

Program 
   
   
Trio in B minor, Op. 16 Emilie Mayer 
 Allegro di molto e con brio 1812 - 1883 
 Un poco adagio  
 Scherzo: Allegro assai  
 Finale: Allegro  
   
   

Intermission 
   
   
Trio No. 2 in C minor, Op. 66 Felix Mendelssohn 
 Allegro energico e con fuoco 1809 - 1847 
 Andante espressivo  
 Scherzo: Molto allegro quasi presto  
 Finale: Allegro appassionato  
   

 



Creative Arts Series upcoming events: 
8th Annual Ghost of JU Write-a-Thon

Wednesday, October 30 at 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM

NOSFERATU: A Symphony of Terror
Ensemble X55-Percussion

Tuesday, October 31 at 7:30 PM

National French Week
November 2 through November 6

Jazz in the Black Box – The Jacksonville University Jazz Combos and Jazz Orchestra in Concert
Tuesday, November 5 at 7:30 PM

What is Honor? A Socratic Dialogue
Philosophy Slam

Thursday, November 7 at 7:30 PM

Third Annual Vocal Jazz Festival: Deke & The RiverTones
Festival: Friday, November 8 and Saturday, November 9 ALL DAY

Concert: Saturday, November 9 at 7:30 PM

Guitar Ensemble and Studio Recital
Sunday, November 10 at 7:30 PM

Jacksonville University Camerata Fall Concert: British Invasion
Thursday, November 14 at 7:30 PM

Fall Dance Concert
*Ticketed event

Thursday, November 14 and Friday, November 15 at 7:30 PM
Saturday, November 16 at 2:00 PM

Subscribe to the Linda Berry Stein College of Fine Arts & Humanities 
YouTube channel to experience our virtual Creative Arts Series events.

For the latest updates and news, follow us on social media and email steincollege@ju.edu to join the 
Linda Berry Stein College of Fine Arts & Humanities electronic mailing list.

View our event calendar at www.ju.edu/steincollege
*www.tickets.judolphins.com/ for ticketing information


